Spring 2025

Data Index

Course Data

Sections & Credit Hours by Course Level

Course Data: Sections & Credit Hours by Department

College of Arts & Sciences



Back to Index

Spring 2025

Sections & Credit Hours by Course Level

Course Level Number of Sections| Credit Hours
Undergraduate Lower-level 414 19,854
Undergraduate Upper-level 562 20,824
Graduate Level 390 8,641
Overall - Summary 1,366 49,319

Source: Banner enroliment data as of census date.



Back to Index



Back to Index

Department

MATH Mathematics

MUS Music

NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisp Studies

PHIL Philosophy

PHYS Physics

PSCI Political Science

PSYC Psychology

READ Reading

SOC Sociology

College of Arts & Sciences

Spring 2025 - Course Data

Discpline

MATH Mathematics

Total
DANC Dance

MUS Music

Total
INTL International Programs

NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisc Stdy

Total
PHIL Philosophy

Total
PHYS Physics

Total
PSCI Political Science

ZPSC Honors:Political Science

Total
CAST Child Advocacy Studies

PSYC Psychology
ZPSY Honors:Psychology

Total
READ Developmental Reading

Total
DS Disability Studies

Number of
Sections

59
59
11

109
120

19
19

9
19

1
20
5
46
4
55
1
1
ciology

Credit
Hours

2,424
2,424
165

721
886

91
93
1,101
1,101
591
591
681

684
150

2,007

18
2,175

39
39



Back to Index College of Business & Technology

Spring 2025 - Course Data

. . Number of Credit
Department Discpline Sections Hours
ABF Accounting, Business 4 312
LawandFinan
ACTG Accounting 24 1.047
BLAW Business Law 7 468
ABF Accounting, Business Law, & Finance '
FINA Finance 15 969
ZACT Honors:Accounting 1 3
ZBLW Honors:Business Law 1 3
Total 52 2,802
COBM College of Business and 12
COBM Coll of Bus & Mngmnt Management 1
Total 1 12
CS Computer Science CS Computer Science 72 4,803
Total 72 4,803
MKTG Marketing 13 912
MKTG Marketing ZMKG Honors:Marketing 2 9
Total 15 921
MNGT Management 35 2,031
MNGT Management ZMGT Honors:Management 1 3
Total 36 2,034

Source: Banner enrollment data as of census date.



Back to Index Goodwin College of Education

Spring 2025 - Course Data

Department Discpline nggg?c:r?sf CH:EEJdrg

COUN Counselor Education COUN Counselor Education 43 1,749

Total 43 1,749

EDFN Educational Foundations 21 628

EICS Educational Inquiry & Curriculum Studies UCS Urban Community Studies » 29

Total 45 856

HRD Human Resource Development 22 654

ELAD Educational Leadership & Development LEAD Leadership > 3

Total 49 1,377

EXSC Exercise Science 8 183

HSCI Health Sciences 10 537

PEMA Physical Educ Major Activity 4 131

HSPE Health Sciences and Physical Education PEMT Physical Educ Major Theory 3 507

PH Public Health 11 321

ZHSC Honors:Health Sciences 1 3

Total 47 1,982

LTCY Literacy Education LTCY Literacy Education 23 426

Total 23 426

NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisp Studies NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisc Stdy 11

Total 11

SPED Special Education SPED Special Education 33 1,107

Total 33 1,107

BLBC Bilingual/Bicultural Education 15 572

ECED Early Childhood Education 17 594

ELED Elementary Education 22 749

TED Teacher Education MLED Middle School Educ and 13 192
Teaching

SCED Secondary Education 24 457

eacher Education 1 27

H 92 2,591

Source: Banner enroliment data as of census date.



Back to Index

Department

ACAD Academic Development

AS Aerospace Studies

MILS Military Science

NDP Nontraditional Degree Programs

NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisp Studies

UWW University Without Walls

ZHON Honors Program

Other Course Departments

Spring 2025 - Course Data

Discpline

ACAD Academic Development

Total
AS Aerospace Studies

Total
MILS Military Science

Total

NDP Non-Traditional Degree
Program

Total

GRAD Graduate School

NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisc Stdy

Total
UWW University Without Walls

Total
ZHON Honors Program

Total

Number of
Sections

W N P 0O 0 NDNNNPR PR

NN
(62|

Credit
Hours

45
45

15
15
253

253

21
22

95
95

48
48



