# Spring 2025 Data Index

$C_0$	urs	e D	ata
$\mathbf{v}$	uls		utu

Sections & Credit Hours by Course Level	
Course Data: Sections & Credit Hours by Department	
College of Arts & Sciences	3

# Spring 2025

# **Sections & Credit Hours by Course Level**

Course Level	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
Undergraduate Lower-level	414	19,854
Undergraduate Upper-level	562	20,824
Graduate Level	390	8,641
Overall - Summary	1,366	49,319

Source: Banner enrollment data as of census date.

#### Back to Index

# **College of Arts & Sciences**

#### Spring 2025 - Course Data

Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
MATH Mathematics	MATH Mathematics	59	2,424
	Total	59	2,424
	DANC Dance	11	165
MUS Music	MUS Music	109	721
	Total	120	886
	INTL International Programs	2	2
NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisp Studies	NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisc Stdy	5	91
	Total	7	93
PHIL Philosophy	PHIL Philosophy	19	1,101
	Total	19	1,101
PHYS Physics	PHYS Physics	9	591
	Total	9	591
DOOL Delitical Octava	PSCI Political Science	19	681
PSCI Political Science	ZPSC Honors:Political Science	1	3
	Total	20	684
	CAST Child Advocacy Studies	5	150
PSYC Psychology	PSYC Psychology	46	2,007
	ZPSY Honors:Psychology	4	18
	Total	55	2,175
READ Reading	READ Developmental Reading	1	39
	Total	1	39
000 0	DS Disability Studies	ciolo	ogy
SOC Sociology			

# **College of Business & Technology**

#### Spring 2025 - Course Data

Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
ABF Accounting, Business Law, & Finance	ABF Accounting, Business LawandFinan	4	312
	ACTG Accounting	24	1,047
	BLAW Business Law	7	468
	FINA Finance	15	969
	ZACT Honors:Accounting	1	3
	ZBLW Honors:Business Law	1	3
	Total	52	2,802
COBM Coll of Bus & Mngmnt	COBM College of Business and Management	1	12
	Total	1	12
CS Computer Science	CS Computer Science	72	4,803
	Total	72	4,803
M(T) M 1	MKTG Marketing	13	912
MKTG Marketing	ZMKG Honors:Marketing	2	9
	Total	15	921
MNGT Management	MNGT Management	35	2,031
	ZMGT Honors:Management	1	3
	Total	36	2,034

Source: Banner enrollment data as of census date.

# **Goodwin College of Education**

#### Spring 2025 - Course Data

Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
COUN Counselor Education	COUN Counselor Education	43	1,749
	Total	43	1,749
	EDFN Educational Foundations	21	628
EICS Educational Inquiry & Curriculum Studies	UCS Urban Community Studies	24	229
	Total	45	856
	HRD Human Resource Development	22	654
ELAD Educational Leadership & Development	LEAD Leadership	27	723
	Total	49	1,377
	EXSC Exercise Science	8	183
	HSCI Health Sciences	10	537
HODELL W. O	PEMA Physical Educ Major Activity	4	131
HSPE Health Sciences and Physical Education	PEMT Physical Educ Major Theory	13	807
	PH Public Health	11	321
	ZHSC Honors:Health Sciences	1	3
	Total	47	1,982
LTCY Literacy Education	LTCY Literacy Education	23	426
	Total	23	426
NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisp Studies	NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisc Stdy	1	11
	Total	1	11
SPED Special Education	SPED Special Education	33	1,107
	Total	33	1,107
	BLBC Bilingual/Bicultural Education	15	572
	ECED Early Childhood Education	17	594
TED Teacher Education	ELED Elementary Education	22	749
	MLED Middle School Educ and Teaching	13	192
	SCED Secondary Education	24	457
	TED Teacher Education	1	27
	Total	92	2,591

Source: Banner enrollment data as of census date.

# **Other Course Departments**

#### Spring 2025 - Course Data

Department	Discpline	Number of Sections	Credit Hours
ACAD Academic Development	ACAD Academic Development	1	45
	Total	1	45
AS Aerospace Studies	AS Aerospace Studies	2	2
	Total	2	2
MILS Military Science	MILS Military Science	4	15
	Total	4	15
NDP Nontraditional Degree Programs	NDP Non-Traditional Degree Program	8	253
	Total	8	253
	GRAD Graduate School	1	1
NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisp Studies	NEIU NEIU Multi/Interdisc Stdy	2	21
	Total	3	22
UWW University Without Walls	UWW University Without Walls	25	95
	Total	25	95
ZHON Honors Program	ZHON Honors Program	7	48
	Total	7	48